Thunderstorm warning for BOP

Add a comment
FILE
FILE

The Eastern Bay of Plenty should expect thunderstorms this afternoon.

The MetService said thunderstorms are expected to develop over parts of the North Island during Saturday afternoon and evening around eastern areas of Bay of Plenty, Gisborne, Hawkes Bay, Taupo and Taihape.

Some of these thunderstorms could become severe leading to localised downpours with rainfall intensities reaching 25 to 40mm per hour.

There may also be some hail as well.

Rainfall of this intensity can cause flash flooding, especially about low-lying areas such as streams, rivers or narrow valleys, and may also lead to slips. Driving conditions will also be hazardous with surface flooding and poor visibility in heavy rain.

- Rotorua Daily Post

Get the news delivered straight to your inbox

Receive the day’s news, sport and entertainment in our daily email newsletter

SIGN UP NOW

Have your say

1200 characters left

By and large our readers' comments are respectful and courteous. We're sure you'll fit in well.
View commenting guidelines.

© Copyright 2017, NZME. Publishing Limited

Assembled by: (static) on production bpcf05 at 27 Feb 2017 08:15:34 Processing Time: 439ms